
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
LSU #2  (4-0)   9 0 3 0 12 
Auburn  (1-3)   7 3 0 0 10 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
LSU SAF Tre Mason rushed to the left for 1 yard loss. Safety 8:21 
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00  LSU 2-0 
LSU TD Michael Ford rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Drew Alleman made PAT) 4:18 
9 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 4:03  LSU 9-0 
AUB TD Onterio McCalebb rushed to the left for 4 yard gain (Cody Parkey made PAT) 0:00 
3 PLAYS, 26 YARDS, TOP 1:02  LSU 9-7 (RESULT FROM FUM REC) 
2nd Quarter 
AUB FG Cody Parkey kicked a 40-yard field goal  1:21  
9 PLAYS, 42 YARDS, TOP 5:05  AUBURN 10-9 
3rd Quarter 
LSU FG Drew Alleman kicked a 31-yard field goal  5:26 
7 PLAYS, 35 YARDS, TOP 3:43  LSU 12-10 (RESULT FROM FUM REC ON PUNT) 
4th Quarter 
None  
 
Team Stats 

 
LSU  AUBURN 

First Downs  15  9 
Plays-Net Yards 71-351  52-183 
Rushes-Yds  44-182  30-86 
Passing Yds  169  97 
Passes   15-27-0 13-22-2 
Punts   8-338  7-287 
Fumbles-Lost  2-2  2-1 
Penalties-Yds  9-80  5-37 
SACKS   0-0  0-0 
Time of Poss.  33:11  26:49 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
LSU: Spencer Ware 16-90, Michael Ford 8-41, Kenny Hilliard 10-40, Russell Shepard 2-7,  
J.C. Copeland 2-5, Zach Mettenberger 6--1 
AUBURN: Tre Mason 9-54, Onterio McCalebb 11-24, Jonathan Wallace 3-15, Team 1--2,  
Kiehl Frazier 6--5 
PASSING 
LSU: Zach Mettenberger 15-27-169-0 
AUBURN: Kiehl Frazier 13-22-97-2 
RECEIVING 
LSU: Kadron Boone 3-49, James Wright 3-25, Jarvis Landry 3-23, Spencer Ware 2-44,  
Odell Beckham 2-15, Kenny Hilliard 1-7, Chase Clement 1-6 
AUBURN: Philip Lutzenkirchen 5-29, Emory Blake 4-56, Quan Bray 2-10, Onterio McCalebb 2-2 
 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Auburn KO 15:00 25 PUNT 14:05 21 3 -4 0:55

2 1 LSU PUNT 14:05 42 FUMB 8:31 opp 2 11 56 5:34

3 1 Auburn FUMB 8:31 3 SAF 8:21 0 1 -3 0:10

4 1 LSU KO 8:21 41 TD 4:18 9 59 4:03

5 1 Auburn KO 4:18 20 PUNT 2:13 20 3 0 2:05

6 1 LSU PUNT 2:13 26 FUMB 1:02 26 3 0 1:11

7 1 Auburn FUMB 1:02 opp 26 TD 0:00 3 26 1:02

8 2 LSU KO 15:00 25 PUNT 12:20 46 5 21 2:40

9 2 Auburn PUNT 12:20 20 PUNT 9:05 42 5 22 3:15

10 2 LSU PUNT 9:05 11 PUNT 6:26 17 4 6 2:39

11 2 Auburn PUNT 6:26 35 FG 1:21 opp 23 9 42 5:05

12 2 LSU KO 1:21 25 PUNT 0:26 opp 45 4 30 0:55

13 2 Auburn PUNT 0:26 10 HALF 0:00 8 1 -2 0:26

14 3 LSU KO 15:00 25 PUNT 11:47 46 5 21 3:13

15 3 Auburn PUNT 11:47 16 PUNT 9:37 9 4 -7 2:10

16 3 LSU PUNT 9:37 13 PUNT 9:09 13 3 0 0:28

17 3 Auburn PUNT 0:00 48 FUMB 9:09 48 0 0 0:00

18 3 LSU FUMB 9:09 opp 48 FG 5:26 opp 13 7 35 3:43

19 3 Auburn KO 5:26 44 INT 3:42 48 3 4 1:44

20 3 LSU INT 3:42 44 PUNT 2:28 38 3 -6 1:14

21 3 Auburn PUNT 2:28 18 PUNT 14:04 opp 40 7 42 3:24

22 4 LSU PUNT 14:04 9 PUNT 12:58 13 3 4 1:06

23 4 Auburn PUNT 12:58 27 PUNT 10:51 36 3 9 2:07

24 4 LSU PUNT 10:51 21 PUNT 8:04 50 8 29 2:47

25 4 Auburn PUNT 8:04 30 PUNT 4:17 50 6 20 3:47

26 4 LSU PUNT 4:17 27 FGA 0:39 opp 16 8 57 3:38

27 4 Auburn FGA 0:39 20 INT 0:00 37 5 17 0:39

28 4 LSU INT 0:00 48 HALF 0:00 48 0 0 0:00


